DUPAGE HOUSING AUTHORITY RESOLUTION NO. 2022-15 ACCEPTANCE OF THE FAMILY SELF-SUFFICENCY ACTION PLAN

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF DHA Board of Commissioners, as follows:

- WHEREAS, the DuPage Housing Authority desires to continue to serve the community by offering the Family Self-Sufficiency Program in conjunction with the DuPage County Community Services to provide assistance for the DuPage Housing Authority clients,
- WHEREAS, consistent with HUD regulations, the DuPage Housing Authority received the Family Self-Sufficiency Action Plan and
- WHEREAS, the DuPage Housing Authority desires to accept this plan to continue to provide the professional services of the FSS Program; and
- THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Commissioners of the DuPage Housing Authority authorizes the Executive Director, or her designee, to implement and enforce the FSS Action Plan set forth by HUD, which FSS Action Plan is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

Approved by DuPage Housing Authority Board of Commissioners on the 20th day of October, 2022.

Sherrin R. Ingram Chair	John N. Berley Vice-Chairman
Ayes:	
Nays:	
Abstain:	